
London Borough of Barnet
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Gerard Roots Curator Gerrard.Roots@barnet.gov.uk

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Robert Rams caroline.gray@barnet.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Sarah Silve Education Assistant (MoDA) s.silve@mdx.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Ellen Soall Education Officer (Royal Air Force Museum LondonEllen.Soall@rafmuseum.org ***Not Local Authority
Eleanor Sier Heritage Officer (Pheonix Cinema) eleanor@phoenixcinema.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Karen Raingold Youth arts and Communications Officer Karen.raingold@barnet.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Board Member
Andrew Harper Councillor Cllr.A.Harper@barnet.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Tom Pike Head of Libraries, Museum and Local Studies tom.pike@barnet.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Workforce Benchmarking
Tom Pike Head of Libraries, Museum and Local Studies tom.pike@barnet.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Jakki Redmond jakki.redmond@barnet.gov.uk
Lloyd Gee lloyd.gee@barnet.gov.uk

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created 
these individual reports that detail the engagement of 
people within your borough with the various strands of the 
programme.  The report  predominantly features local 
authority staff but also details engagement from cultural 
organisations within your authority. For more information 
on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


